SOUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

Suite 500 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Office: +1.202.626.6600 Fax: +1.202.626.6780

Direct Dial: 202-626-6260 nawhite@ssd.com

March 24, 2010

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

LEGAL

COUNSEL

WORLDWIDE

James J. McNulty Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Application of BTU Energy, LLC for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Re: Electricity or Electric Generation Services as a Broker, Marketer and Aggregator of **Electricity Supply Services**

Dear Mr. McNulty:

Enclosed please find proof of publication of the Notice of the Application of BTU Energy, LLC, in the following newspaper:

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerel Alul

Nancy **X**. White

Enclosures

cc: Mark Schroeder, Castlebridge



MAR 24 2010 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

No._____ Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss <u>M. Goodwin</u>, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the <u>regular</u> editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

11 of March, 2010

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE Application of BTU PG Publishing Company Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: Application of BTU Energy For Apploval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation'Ser-vices As A Generator And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Marketer/Bro-ker Engaed in The Busi-ness Of Supplying Elec-tricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supply-ing Electricity, To The Public In The Common-wealth Of Pennsylvania, D o C k e t N o t A-2010-2159567 On January 29, 2010, BTU Energy LLC filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utili-ty Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity related servic-es as (1) a broker/mar-keter of electricity, and (2) an aggregator of elec-tricity: BTU Energy LLC proposes to sell electrici-ty related services throughout all of Penn-sylvania under the provi-sions of the new Elec-tricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act. The PUC may consid-er, this application with-out a hearing. Protests directed to the technical of financial' fitness of BTU Energy LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Har-risburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to BTU Energy LLC's attorney at the address isted below. Please include the PUC's "drone on a commer choice below of any protest to BTU March 11, 2010 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public RECEIVEL City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries MAR 2 4 2010 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS. SECRETARY'S BUREAU STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 1201 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 500 WASHINGTON DC 20004 To PG Publishing Company Total ----- \$532.50 **Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs** PG PUBLIS correspondence, which hereby acktr A-2010-2159567. been fully p set: BTU Energy LC been fully p set: BTU Energy LC off teaforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have squire sanders & Demo Off sey, LLP, Suite 500 Off teaforsaid advertising company, a Corporation, Publisher of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation PITTSBURG, (202) 626-6260 (Phone) (202) 626-6780 (Fax) Phone 412-263-1338 By

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of said notice.

Attomey For

Term.

		17120 PA-US MDT
		MAR A1 OVERNIGHT
SHIP TO: (717) 783-5242 JAMES J. MCNULTY, Secretary PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS 2 KEYSTONE BUILDING RM N201 2 ND FLOOR 2 ND FLOOR HARRISBURG, PA 17120	Dept #	
From: Origin ID: RDVA (202) 626-6260 Nancy White SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY, LLP 1201 PENNSYL VANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20004	Ship Date: 24MAR10 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 1399773/INET3010 Delivery Address Bar Code	

After printing this label:

- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.